GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3297
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2010

ILLEGAL ACTIVITIES AT RAILWAY STATION IN DELHI
Singh Shri Radha Mohan;Singh Smt. Meena

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some gangs indulged in illegal activities are extorting money from vendors and stall owners at Delhi, New Delhi and Nizamuddin Railway Stations;

(b) if so, whether any enquiry has been made in this regard; and

(c) if so, the preventive measures initiated to curb such illegal activities based on such enquiry?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(@): No, Madam. No such case has been reported at Delhi, New Delhi and Hazarat Nizamluddin Railway Stations.
(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.
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